  Description
The air handling units VUTR EH EC with an electric
heater and VUTR WH EC with a water heater are the
fully-featured ventilation units that ensure air filtra-
tion, fresh air supply and stale air extract. During the
operation process the extract air heat is transferred
to the supply air through the rotary heat exchanger.
The units are used in ventilation and air conditioning

   Air damper actuator controlling.
  Mounting
The unit is designed for mounting to a horizontal
plane, suspension to a ceiling or wall mounting by
means of brackets. Service access is from the left
side panel (in air direction). The water heater pipes
on the VUT R WH EC unit are leaded to the service
side, on the left (in air direction).
  Calculation of air temperature at heat exchanger
outlet:
  t = toutd+khr*(text - toutd) / 100, where
toutd: outdoor air temperature [°C]
text: extract air temperature [°C]
khr: heat exchanger efficiency
(according to the diagram) [%]
VENTS VUTR 400 EH EC/400 WH EC
VENTS VUTR 700 EH EC/700 WH EC
VENTS VUTR 900 EH EC/900 WH EC
VENTS VUTR 1200 EH EC/1200 WH EC
VENTS VUTR 1500 EH EC/1500 WH EC
VUTR 2000 EH EC/WH EC
Model
Dimensions [mm]
øD A E F G L L1 H J
VUTR 400 EH EC/400 WH EC 159 1050 225 167 333 648 200 670 440
VUTR 700 EH EC/700 WH EC 249 1210 243 180 340 745 260 700 580
VUTR 900 EH EC/900 WH EC 249 1210 243 180 340 745 260 700 580
VUTR 1200 EH EC/1200 WH EC 314 1335 373 220 438 745 - 880 460
VUTR 1500 EH EC/1500 WH EC 314 1430 427 275 460 855 - 1010 560
VUTR 2000 EH EC/2000 WH EC - 1485 - 275 480 875 - 1010 630
Overall dimensions
VENTS VUTR EH (WH) EC VENTS VUTR EH (WH) EC
AIR HANDLING UNITS WITH HEAT RECOVERY
Technical data